
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    klinische pädiatrie


    
    
    
      
    
    130330



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Klinische Pädiatrie
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                More About This Journal
              
	
                Editorial Board
              
	
                Table of Contents
              
	
                German National License
              
	
                Imprint
              
	
                Media
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors
              
	
                Submit a Manuscript
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription Information & Contacts
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Job Board
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Job Opportunities
              


      
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            PharmaMarket
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                PharmaMarket
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  1989
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2000
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1999
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1998
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1997
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1996
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1995
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1994
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1993
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1992
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1991
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1990
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1989
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1988
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1987
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1986
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1985
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1984
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1983
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1982
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1981
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1980
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2024)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Pädiatrie
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000034.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Klin Padiatr 1989; 201(4): 233-236
DOI: 10.1055/s-2007-1025309

 


© Georg Thieme Verlag KG Stuttgart · New York
Zur Frage der Definition der malignen Histiozytose und des großzelligen anaplastischen (Ki-1) Lymphoms im Kindesalter

The definition of malignant histiocytosis and large cell anaplastic (Ki-1) lymphoma in childhoodP.  Bucsky1
            , A. C. Feller2
            , J. D. Beck3
            , H.  Gadner4
            , A.  Heitger4
            , W. -D. Ludwig5
            , A.  Reiter1
            , H.  Riehm1
            

	
[bookmark: IIPD2007-1]1Kinderklinik der Medizinischen Hochschule Hannover
	
[bookmark: IIPD2007-2]2Pathologisches Institut der Universität Würzburg,
	
[bookmark: IIPD2007-3]3Universitätskinderklinik Erlangen,
	
[bookmark: IIPD2007-4]4St. Anna Kinderspital Wien,
	
[bookmark: IIPD2007-5]5Medizinische Klinik und Poliklinik, Freie Universität Berlin





Further Information


Publication History

Publication Date:
13 March 2008 (online)










Also available at[image: ]





	
Abstract

	
PDF (259 kb)




 

[image: SFX Search]


PDF Download Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]


        
Abstract

        
Cells belonging to the mononuclear phagocytic system may give rise to a wide variety of proliferative disorders. These neoplastic or reactive diseases of monocytes, histiocytes and macrophages are still poorly understood, both from a biological, clinical and pathological point of view. In 1984 a new type of non-Hodgkin's lymphomas has been described, which recently was termed large cell anaplastic lymphoma (LCAL). Since both "true" malignant histiocytosis (MH) and LCAL display some clinico-pathological similarities, we reevaluated eleven children with the primary diagnosis of MH, who entered the multicentric therapy study DAL-HX 83. On the basis of the typical morphology LCAL and not MH has been diagnosed in all cases. The Ki-1 (CD 30) positive tumor cells of LCAL can display different phenotypes, either T-lymphoid, B-lymphoid, histiocytic or neither of them (O-phenotype). Therefore we investigated the lineage specificity of tumor cells in 15 paediatric patients with LCAL. Tumor cells of histiocytic origin could be demonstrated in only one of them. In 7 patients the neoplastic cells were of T cell and in the remaining 7 cases of non T/non B cell (O) phenotypes, confirming the extreme rarity of MH in children. It is our opinion that MH and LCAL seem to be different diseases not only nosologically but also clinico-pathologically. In the multicentric therapy studies NHL-BFM 81 and NHL-BFM 83 the frequency of LCAL in childhood is compared to all other subentities at 3%.


      
        
Zusammenfassung

        
Aus Zellen des mononukleär-phagozytischen Systems können eine Reihe verschiedener proliferativer Krankheitsbilder entstehen. In der Biologie dieser entweder neoplastischen oder reaktiven Erkrankungen sind noch viele Fragen offen. 1984 wurde unter den nicht-Hodgkin-Lymphomen eine neue Entität, das großzellige anaplastische Lymphom (large cell anaplastic lymphoma: LCAL) beschrieben. Da die sog. ,,true" maligne Histiozytose (MH) und das LCAL sowohl klinisch als auch histomorphologisch gewisse Ähnlichkeiten besitzen, wurden 11 Kinder mit der primären Diagnose einer MH der multizentrischen Therapiestudie DAL-HX 83 reevaluiert. Bei keinem dieser Patienten konnte die Erstdiagnose bestätigt werden: Aufgrund des charakteristischen histologischen Bildes wurde bei allen Kindern die Diagnose eines LCAL gestellt. Da die LCAL-Zellen neben der Ki-1 (CD 30) Positivität entweder einen lymphoiden (T, B) oder einen histiozytären Phänotyp, jedoch auch keinen der beiden (O-Phänotyp) besitzen, wurde die Linienspezifizität der Tumorzellen bei 15 Kindern untersucht. In je 7 Fällen besaßen die Zellen einen T- bzw. O-Phänotyp, bei einem Kind waren in den Tumorzellen histiozytäre Marker nachweisbar. Diese Reevaluierung bestätigte die Seltenheit der MH im Kindesalter. Trotz klinischer und histomorphologischer Ähnlichkeiten stellen nach unserer Auffassung LCAL und MH zwei verschiedene Krankheitsentitäten dar. In den multizentrischen Therapiestudien NHL-BFM 81 und NHL-BFM 83 liegt die Häufigkeit des LCAL im Kindesalter im Vergleich zu allen weiteren Subentitäten bei 3%.
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